FEBRUARY 2026

SPECIAL EVENTS IN @
I

SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY

FRriDAY

MoONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FrRIDAY

SATURDAY

WEDNESDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY

FrRiDAY

SATURDAY

10

11

12

13

14
18

21

22

25

27
28

SUNDAY, MARCH 1

1:30 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm
7:00 PMm

7:15 pm

3:30 pm

10:00 aMm

1:00 PM

7:00 Pm

NooN

2:00 pm
9:00 AM

NooN

2:00 pm

7:00 Pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

1:00 pm

7:15 P™m
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

1:30 pm

L)

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

East Room

East Room

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

East Room

Bus

Bus

East Room

East Room

Bus

Bus

Bus

East Room
Bus

Bus

Bus

page 25

Civic ORCHESTRA AT KENWOOD ACADEMY (P. 3)
Lyric OPERA, COSI FAN TUTTE (P. 3)

CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA (P. 3)
UCHICAGO PRESENTS: CSO CHAMBER MusIC (P. 3)

FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS MARCELOUS PITTMAN AND
JuLIA RICKERT (P. 2)

LecTURE BY KAMII CANTOR DAVID BERGER (P. 18)

Trip To DMV rorR REAL ID, VOTER REGISTRATION
(r. 12)

Lyric OPERA, SALOME (P. 3)
COURT THEATRE, Miss JULIE (p. 3)
LuncH OUTING, ED’s POTSTICKER HOUSE (P. 3)

U oF C P1aNO STUDENTS RECITAL (p. 18)

OPEN REHEARSAL AT CHICAGO SYMPHONY (P. 4)
CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATER, HAMNET (P. 4)
PranisT GEORGE COOPER (P. 18)

PREVIEW OF THE GONDOLIERS (P. 18)

CSO P1aNO SERIES, MARC-ANDRE HAMELIN (P. 4)

GOODMAN THEATRE, HOLIDAY (P. 4)
SHEDD AQUARIUM (P. 4)

FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKER SANDRA GADSON, MD (p. 2)
JOFFREY BALLET, AMERICAN ICONS (P. 4)

CoOURT THEATRE, Miss JULIE (p. 4)

C1vic ORCHESTRA AT SOUTH SHORE CULTURAL

CENTER (P. 4)




page 26

FEBRUARY 2026

REGULAR EVENTS IN FEBRUARY

| Any event listed on the Regular Events calendar without a specific date

or dates occurs on that day of the week every week. Events listed with

specific dates occur on those dates only.

MONDAY

2,16
23

TUESDAY

2,9,16,23
8:00 AM-NOON
9:30 AM-12:30 pMm
9:30-10:30 aM
10:15-10:45 am
11:00 AM-NOON
12:30 -1:30 pm
1:00-1:45 pm
1:30 -2:30 pm
3:00-4:00 p™m
3:00-4:00 pm
7:15 pm

3,10,17, 24
8:00 AM-NOON
8:00 AM-4:00 pm
10:00 aM
10:30-11:00 am
11:00 aAM-NooN
11:00-11:25 am
11:00 am

11:30 aAM-NooN
1:00-1:45 pm
1:00-3:00 pm
1:00-1:30 pm
1:30-2:20 pm

Bus

Bus

THIRD FLOOR
EAst Room
EAstT Room
GAME Room
SHAWN’S PLACE
EAst Room
EAstT Room
EAst Room

LouNGe/CH 4

Bus

Bus

GaME RooMm
LLLC
East Room
LLLC
Z00M
LLLC
PooL
CAFE

East Room

THIRD FLOOR

PRESIDENTS’ DAY 2/16
PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
HyYDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
WELLNESS CLINIC

WAKE UP AND STRETCH

Tone It Up!

PLAYREADERS

STRETCH AND MOBILITY

YOGA WITH SARAH

TowN HALL MEETING
BookLoVERs GRoOUP (P. 11)

Fim ComMITTEE Fiim (p. 20)

PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
SHUTTLE SERVICE TO U OF C SENIOR CLINIC
AcTIviTIES COMMITTEE

BALANCE AND MOBILITY

Ta1 CHI wiTH VENUS

FLEX AND FLOW

MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS)
FLuipITY IN MOVEMENT

AQuUA AEROBICS

IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
CULINARY CORNER

WELLNESS CLINIC




FEBRUARY 2026 page 27

2:00-3:00 pm East RooM CURRENT EVENTS
3:30-4:30 pm LOUNGE WINE AND CHEESE
3 7:15-8:15 pm East RooM SINGALONG
24 7:15-8:15 pm East RooM SHORT STORY GROUP
WEDNESDAY 4,11,18,25
8:00 AM-NOON Bus PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
9:30 aM-12:30 PM Bus HyYDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
9:30-10:30 am THIRD FLOOR WELLNESS CLINIC
11 10:00 AM LIBRARY LiBRARY COMMITTEE
NEW 10:00-11:00 am CHAPLAINS’ OFFICE CARING FOR THE RESIDENT CAREGIVER (P. 9)
10:15-10:45 am East Room MEDITATION WITH SHAWN
11:00 AM-NOON East Room Toneg It Up!
11:00 aAM CHAPEL BIBLE STUDY
4,18, 25 1:00-2:00 pm SHAWN’S PLACE BALANCE AND MOBILITY
11 1:00-2:00 pm LouNGE WELLNESS LECTURE
4,18 1:00-2:30 pm LouNGE MONTGOMERY PLACE AcCTS (P. 12)
11,25 1:00-2:00 pm East Room RACE RELATIONS
2:00 pm CHAPEL RoMaN CATHOLIC SERVICE
11 2:15-3:15pm East Room DINING COMMITTEE (P. 11)
7:15 pmM LounGe/ CH 4 HewsoN SwirT CONCERTS (P. 18)
THURSDAY 5,12,19,26 LINCOLN’S BIRTHDAY 2/12 IL HOLIDAY
8:00 AM-NOON Bus PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
10:00 AM-NOON Bus MARIANO’S SHOPPING
10:00 AM-NoOON ApPT FRONT DESK  IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
10:15-10:45 Am LLLC ADVANCED BALANCE TRAINING
11:00 AM-NoOON East Room YOGA WITH SARAH
11:00-11:30 amM LLLC FLEx AND FLOW
12 11:00 am GaME RooMm SPEAKERS COMMITTEE
26 NoonN DiNnING RooM RESIDENTS’ BIRTHDAY LUNCH
1:00 -1:45 pm PooL AQUA AEROBICS
1:30-2:20 pm THIRD FLOOR WELLNESS CLINIC




page 28 FEBRUARY 2026
12, 19, 26 1:30 PM GAME Room MAH-JONGG
5 1:30 pm LouUNGE MAH-JONGG
5 2:00 pm GaME Room FiLm CoMMITTEE (P. 20)
2:15pm ART STUDIO WATERCOLOR STUDIO
19 2:30 M East Room ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
3:30-4:30 EAast RooMm Happy Hour
19 7:15 pm East Room RESIDENTS” COUNCIL
7:15 pm LouNGE/CH 4.1 DOCUMENTARY/FOREIGN FILMS (P. 20)
FRIDAY 6, 13, 20, 27
9:15-11:30 am ART STUDIO DRAWING AND PAINTING CLASS
8:00 AM-NOON Bus PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
6 9:30 aM Bus CoOSTCO SHOPPING
13, 20, 27 9:30 AM-12:30 Pm Bus HyDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
9:30-10:30 am THIRD FLOOR WELLNESS CLINIC
10:15-10:45 am East Room WAKE UP AND STRETCH
11:00 AM-NoOON East RooMm TonE It Up!
1:00-1:45 pm SHAWN’S PLACE STRETCH AND MOBILITY
1:00-2:00 pm CHAPEL ADAPTING TO AGING CONVERSATION
2:00-3:00 pm East Room Ta1 CH1 WITH VENUS
NEW 3:00-4:00 PM CHAPLAINS’ OFFICE CARING FOR THE RESIDENT CAREGIVER (P. 9)
4:15 pm East Room SHABBAT SERVICE
6,27 7:15 pm EAsT RooMm FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS (P. 2)
SATURDAY 7,14,21,28 ® A
8:00 AM-4:00 pm Bus RELIGIOUS & MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION
1:30 pm GAME RooM MAH-JONGG
7:15 pMm LouUNGE/CH 4.1 WEEKEND THEMED FILms (p. 21)
SUNDAY 1,8, 15,22

8:00 AM-4:00 PM
11:00 AM-NoON
1:30 pm
7:15 pm

Bus
CHAPEL
GAME Room

LouNGE/CH 4.1

RELIGIOUS & MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION

CHAPEL SERVICE

CHESS

WEEKEND THEMED FILMS (P. 21)






