

SPECIAL EVENTS IN

SUNDAY	1	1:30 PM	BUS	CIVIC ORCHESTRA AT KENWOOD ACADEMY (P. 3)
WEDNESDAY	4	1:00 PM	BUS	LYRIC OPERA, <i>COSI FAN TUTTE</i> (P. 3)
FRIDAY	6	12:30 PM	BUS	CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA (P. 3)
		7:00 PM	BUS	UCHICAGO PRESENTS: CSO CHAMBER MUSIC (P. 3)
		7:15 PM	EAST ROOM	FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS MARCELOUS PITTMAN AND JULIA RICKERT (P. 2)
MONDAY	9	3:30 PM	EAST ROOM	LECTURE BY KAMII CANTOR DAVID BERGER (P. 18)
TUESDAY	10	10:00 AM	BUS	TRIP TO DMV FOR REAL ID, VOTER REGISTRATION (P. 12)
WEDNESDAY	11	1:00 PM	BUS	LYRIC OPERA, <i>SALOME</i> (P. 3)
THURSDAY	12	7:00 PM	BUS	COURT THEATRE, <i>MISS JULIE</i> (P. 3)
FRIDAY	13	NOON	BUS	LUNCH OUTING, ED'S POTSTICKER HOUSE (P. 3)
SATURDAY	14	2:00 PM	EAST ROOM	U OF C PIANO STUDENTS RECITAL (P. 18)
WEDNESDAY	18	9:00 AM	BUS	OPEN REHEARSAL AT CHICAGO SYMPHONY (P. 4)
		NOON	BUS	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATER, <i>HAMNET</i> (P. 4)
SATURDAY	21	2:00 PM	EAST ROOM	PIANIST GEORGE COOPER (P. 18)
		7:00 PM	EAST ROOM	PREVIEW OF <i>THE GONDOLIERS</i> (P. 18)
SUNDAY	22	1:00 PM	BUS	CSO PIANO SERIES, MARC-ANDRÉ HAMELIN (P. 4)
		2:00 PM	BUS	GOODMAN THEATRE, <i>HOLIDAY</i> (P. 4)
WEDNESDAY	25	1:00 PM	BUS	SHEDD AQUARIUM (P. 4)
FRIDAY	27	7:15 PM	EAST ROOM	FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKER SANDRA GADSON, MD (P. 2)
SATURDAY	28	1:00 PM	BUS	JOFFREY BALLET, <i>AMERICAN ICONS</i> (P. 4)
		1:30 PM	BUS	COURT THEATRE, <i>MISS JULIE</i> (P. 4)
SUNDAY, MARCH 1		1:30 PM	BUS	CIVIC ORCHESTRA AT SOUTH SHORE CULTURAL CENTER (P. 4)

REGULAR EVENTS IN FEBRUARY

PLEASE NOTE

Any event listed on the Regular Events calendar without a specific date or dates occurs on that day of the week every week. Events listed with specific dates occur on those dates only.

MONDAY	2, 9, 16, 23		PRESIDENTS' DAY 2/16
	8:00 AM-NOON	BUS	PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
	9:30 AM-12:30 PM	BUS	HYDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
	9:30-10:30 AM	THIRD FLOOR	WELLNESS CLINIC
	10:15-10:45 AM	EAST ROOM	WAKE UP AND STRETCH
	11:00 AM-NOON	EAST ROOM	TONE IT UP!
	12:30 -1:30 PM	GAME ROOM	PLAYREADERS
	1:00-1:45 PM	SHAWN'S PLACE	STRETCH AND MOBILITY
	1:30 -2:30 PM	EAST ROOM	YOGA WITH SARAH
2, 16	3:00-4:00 PM	EAST ROOM	TOWN HALL MEETING
23	3:00-4:00 PM	EAST ROOM	BOOKLOVERS GROUP (P. 11)
	7:15 PM	LOUNGE/CH 4	FILM COMMITTEE FILM (P. 20)
TUESDAY	3, 10, 17, 24		
	8:00 AM-NOON	BUS	PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
	8:00 AM-4:00 PM	BUS	SHUTTLE SERVICE TO U OF C SENIOR CLINIC
3	10:00 AM	GAME ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE
	10:30-11:00 AM	LLLC	BALANCE AND MOBILITY
	11:00 AM-NOON	EAST ROOM	TAI CHI WITH VENUS
	11:00-11:25 AM	LLLC	FLEX AND FLOW
	11:00 AM	ZOOM	MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS)
	11:30 AM-NOON	LLLC	FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT
	1:00-1:45 PM	POOL	AQUA AEROBICS
	1:00-3:00 PM	CAFÉ	IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
3, 17	1:00-1:30 PM	EAST ROOM	CULINARY CORNER
	1:30-2:20 PM	THIRD FLOOR	WELLNESS CLINIC

	2:00-3:00 PM	EAST ROOM	CURRENT EVENTS
	3:30-4:30 PM	LOUNGE	WINE AND CHEESE
3	7:15-8:15 PM	EAST ROOM	SINGALONG
24	7:15-8:15 PM	EAST ROOM	SHORT STORY GROUP
WEDNESDAY 4, 11, 18, 25			
	8:00 AM-NOON	BUS	PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
	9:30 AM-12:30 PM	BUS	HYDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
	9:30-10:30 AM	THIRD FLOOR	WELLNESS CLINIC
11	10:00 AM	LIBRARY	LIBRARY COMMITTEE
NEW	10:00-11:00 AM	CHAPLAINS' OFFICE	CARING FOR THE RESIDENT CAREGIVER (P. 9)
	10:15-10:45 AM	EAST ROOM	MEDITATION WITH SHAWN
	11:00 AM-NOON	EAST ROOM	TONE IT UP!
	11:00 AM	CHAPEL	BIBLE STUDY
4, 18, 25	1:00-2:00 PM	SHAWN'S PLACE	BALANCE AND MOBILITY
11	1:00-2:00 PM	LOUNGE	WELLNESS LECTURE
4, 18	1:00-2:30 PM	LOUNGE	MONTGOMERY PLACE ACTS (P. 12)
11, 25	1:00-2:00 PM	EAST ROOM	RACE RELATIONS
	2:00 PM	CHAPEL	ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE
11	2:15-3:15 PM	EAST ROOM	DINING COMMITTEE (P. 11)
	7:15 PM	LOUNGE/ CH 4	HEWSON SWIFT CONCERTS (P. 18)
THURSDAY 5, 12, 19, 26			
LINCOLN'S BIRTHDAY 2/12 IL HOLIDAY			
	8:00 AM-NOON	BUS	PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
	10:00 AM-NOON	BUS	MARIANO'S SHOPPING
	10:00 AM-NOON	APPT FRONT DESK	IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
	10:15-10:45 AM	LLLC	ADVANCED BALANCE TRAINING
	11:00 AM-NOON	EAST ROOM	YOGA WITH SARAH
	11:00-11:30 AM	LLLC	FLEX AND FLOW
12	11:00 AM	GAME ROOM	SPEAKERS COMMITTEE
26	NOON	DINING ROOM	RESIDENTS' BIRTHDAY LUNCH
	1:00 -1:45 PM	POOL	AQUA AEROBICS
	1:30-2:20 PM	THIRD FLOOR	WELLNESS CLINIC

12, 19, 26	1:30 PM	GAME ROOM	MAH-JONGG
5	1:30 PM	LOUNGE	MAH-JONGG
5	2:00 PM	GAME ROOM	FILM COMMITTEE (P. 20)
	2:15 PM	ART STUDIO	WATERCOLOR STUDIO
19	2:30 PM	EAST ROOM	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
	3:30-4:30	EAST ROOM	HAPPY HOUR
19	7:15 PM	EAST ROOM	RESIDENTS' COUNCIL
	7:15 PM	LOUNGE/CH 4.1	DOCUMENTARY/FOREIGN FILMS (P. 20)
FRIDAY			
	6, 13, 20, 27		
	9:15-11:30 AM	ART STUDIO	DRAWING AND PAINTING CLASS
	8:00 AM-NOON	BUS	PRE-ARRANGED TRANSPORTATION
6	9:30 AM	BUS	COSTCO SHOPPING
13, 20, 27	9:30 AM-12:30 PM	BUS	HYDE PARK ERRANDS/SHOPPING
	9:30-10:30 AM	THIRD FLOOR	WELLNESS CLINIC
	10:15-10:45 AM	EAST ROOM	WAKE UP AND STRETCH
	11:00 AM-NOON	EAST ROOM	TONE IT UP!
	1:00-1:45 PM	SHAWN'S PLACE	STRETCH AND MOBILITY
	1:00-2:00 PM	CHAPEL	ADAPTING TO AGING CONVERSATION
	2:00-3:00 PM	EAST ROOM	TAI CHI WITH VENUS
NEW	3:00-4:00 PM	CHAPLAINS' OFFICE	CARING FOR THE RESIDENT CAREGIVER (P. 9)
	4:15 PM	EAST ROOM	SHABBAT SERVICE
6, 27	7:15 PM	EAST ROOM	FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS (P. 2)
SATURDAY			
	7, 14, 21, 28		
	8:00 AM-4:00 PM	BUS	RELIGIOUS & MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION
	1:30 PM	GAME ROOM	MAH-JONGG
	7:15 PM	LOUNGE/CH 4.1	WEEKEND THEMED FILMS (P. 21)
SUNDAY			
	1, 8, 15, 22		
	8:00 AM-4:00 PM	BUS	RELIGIOUS & MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION
	11:00 AM-NOON	CHAPEL	CHAPEL SERVICE
	1:30 PM	GAME ROOM	CHESS
	7:15 PM	LOUNGE/CH 4.1	WEEKEND THEMED FILMS (P. 21)

